OP \$40.00 5636906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM734008

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intendon, LLC		06/09/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GetQBI, LLC	
Street Address:	1968 S. Coast Highway	
City:	Laguna Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92651	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5636906	UHOUSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16165510375

Email: fscutch@scutchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scutch Law, PLC
Address Line 1: 146 Monroe Center

Address Line 2: Suite 604

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GET001 T300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Scutch
SIGNATURE:	/Frank M. Scutch, III/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=GET001_A000_Trademark Assignment Intendon to Getqbi LLC 060922#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007749 FRAME: 0319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

INTENDON, LLC, a California limited liability company, ("Assignor") is the owner of the following registered trademark:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,636,906 for the mark UHOUSI and DESIGN together with the goodwill symbolized and associated with the mark.

Assignor warrants that they have clear title to the mark and that the mark has not been pledged, encumbered or otherwise been the subject of any security interest for the benefit of Assignors or any third party, and that Assignors have full authority to transfer, sell, convey and assign any and all interest in and to the mark.

GETQBI, LLC, a California limited liability company of 1968 S. Coast Highway, Laguna Beach, CA 92651 ("Assignee) desires to acquire all of Assignors' rights in and to the aforementioned trade name and trademark throughout the world together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and established, that effective on the signing of this Assignment, Assignors assign and quit claim to Assignee any and all right, title, in and to the aforementioned trade name and trademark throughout the world, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the mark and the right to recover any and all damages for past infringement.

The undersigned warrant that they have full authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

INTENDON:1

Name Don F. Harris

[Fitle] Manager

Date: June 9, 2022

GETQBI, LÆ

Mamel Don F. Harris

[Title] Manager

Date: June 9, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007749 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 06/11/2022